
Saturday Morning Ride: Boardwalk Pub to Sunnybrook Park



1. 0.0 ⚑ Start of route 0.0

2. 0.0 → R toward Martin Goodman Trail 0.1

3. 0.1 → R onto Martin Goodman Trail 0.2

4. 0.4 → R to stay on Martin Goodman Trail 0.0

5. 0.4 ← Slight L to stay on Martin Goodman Trail 0.0

6. 0.4 → Slight R to stay on Martin Goodman Trail 0.4

7. 0.9 → R 0.0

8. 0.9 ← L 1.0

9. 1.9 ↑ Continue onto Lower Don Recreation Trail 1.7

10. 3.6 → R to stay on Lower Don Recreation Trail 0.0

11. 3.6 ← Slight L to stay on Lower Don Recreation Trail 0.0

12. 3.6 → Slight R to stay on Lower Don Recreation Trail 0.1

13. 3.8 → R onto Lower Don River Trail 0.3

14. 4.1 → R toward Bayview Ave 0.3

15. 4.4 → Slight R onto Bayview Ave 2.2

16. 6.6 → R 0.9

17. 7.6 → Slight R onto Bayview Ave 0.3

18. 7.9 → R onto Crothers Woods Trail 0.9

19. 8.8 ← L onto Pottery Rd 0.1

20. 8.9 ← L onto Lower Don River Trail 3.2

21. 12.1 ← L onto Lower Don Recreation Trail 0.3

22. 12.4 ← L to stay on Lower Don Recreation Trail 0.1

23. 12.6 → R 0.0

24. 12.6 ← L 0.1

25. 12.6 → R 1.6

26. 14.2 → Slight R 0.4

27. 14.6 ← Slight L 5.0

28. 19.6 → Slight R 0.1

29. 19.7 → R 2.0

30. 21.7 ← L toward Lower Don Recreation Trail 0.1

21.7 kilometers.  +108/-92 meters
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31. 21.8 → R toward Lower Don Recreation Trail 0.0

32. 21.8 ← L onto Lower Don Recreation Trail 0.1

33. 21.9 → R to stay on Lower Don Recreation Trail 0.3

34. 22.3 ← Sharp L at Lower Don River Trail 0.3

35. 22.6 ↑ Continue onto Taylor Creek Trail 3.0

36. 25.6 ← L 0.0

37. 25.6 ← L toward Dawes Rd 0.1

38. 25.6 → R onto Dawes Rd 0.1

39. 25.7 ← L onto Crescent Town Rd 0.5

40. 26.2 → R onto Crescent Pl 0.1

41. 26.3 ← L toward Thyra Ave 0.0

42. 26.3 → R toward Thyra Ave 0.1

43. 26.4 ↑ Continue onto Thyra Ave 0.3

44. 26.7 ← L onto Danforth Ave 0.2

45. 26.9 → R onto Victoria Park Ave 0.7

46. 27.6 → R onto Swanwick Ave 0.2

47. 27.8 ← L onto Scarborough Rd 0.9

48. 28.7 → R onto Pine Ave 0.5

49. 29.2 ← L onto Balsam Ave 0.7

50. 29.9 ← Slight L at Hubbard Blvd 0.0

51. 30.0 → R onto Martin Goodman Trail 1.7

52. 31.7 → R 0.0

53. 31.7 ← L 0.2

54. 31.9 ← L onto Lake Shore Blvd E 1.0

55. 32.9 → Slight R to stay on Lake Shore Blvd E 1.6

56. 34.5 → R onto Logan Ave 0.1

57. 34.6 ⚑ End of route 0.0

12.9 kilometers.  +39/-55 meters
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